R38
MICROPROCESSOR BASED
DIGITAL ELECTRONIC CONTROLLER
Quick Guide
 19/06 - Code: ISTR_Q_R38-_E_02_--
ASCON TECNOLOGIC S.r.l.
Viale Indipendenza 56, 27029 - VIGEVANO (PV) ITALY
TEL.: +39 0381 69871 - FAX: +39 0381 698730

Storage temperature: -30 ÷ +70°C (-22 ÷ 158°F).
Humidity: 20 ÷ 85% RH, non condensing.
4.	 HOW TO ORDER
Model
R38 - = Controller
R38S = Controller with S-touch keyboard
  (capacitive keyboard)
a = Power supply
 F = 12 VDC not isolated
 L = 24 VAC/DC
 H = 100... 240 VAC/DC
b = Analoue input
 F = TC J or K
 A = PT100
 T = PTC, NTC or PT1000
c = Output 1
 R = Relè SPDT 8A-AC1
 O = VDC for SSR
d = Output 2
 - = Not available
 R = SPDT 8A-AC1 relay
 O = VDC for SSR
a b c d
Note: 	The screw type bracket # 2 (necessary to obtain
the IP65 front protection) and other options can be
requested to our sales offices.
5.	 CONFIGURATION PROCEDURES
5.1	 Introduction
When the instrument is powered, it initially works according to
the parameter values loaded in its memory.
The instruments behavior and its performance are governed
by the value of the memorized parameters.
At the first start up the instrument will use a “default” param-
eter set (factory parameter set); this set is a generic one (e.g.
a TC J input is programmed).
We recommend that you modify the parameters to suit your
application (e.g. set the right input type, Control strategy and
define an alarm, etc.).
To change these parameters you will need to enter the “Con-
figuration procedure”.
5.2	 Instrument behaviour at Power ON
At power up the instrument can start in one of the following
modes depending on its configuration:
Auto mode
-- The display will show the measured value;
-- The instrument performs the standard loop control.
Stand by mode (St.bY)
-- The display shows alternately the measured value and the
message St.bY or od;
-- The instrument performs no control (the outputs are OFF);
-- The instrument is working as an indicator.
We define the above conditions as “Standard Display”.
5.3	 Front Panel Description
Out2
Out1 Tun
AL R38
P
U
5
1
2
3
4
1.	 Key P
-- Pressed for 5 s, it allows access to the parameters
programming mode.